RER BIHAR ¢ AY 436810

o
wn fem | e B | qoe qea @ g %W%]ﬂ

1380 |15)062Yy | tesomse g«sﬁm d;ﬁmom

; tooox | W
E REVISED X\C&T(mm‘r EEW%_ J:J'fm

REVISED AGREEMENT No. 04 SBZ/202Y 5
y (Original Agreement No.- 18 SBD/2019-2028)
Date ofComm%nccmcnl - 16-03-2020
Date of Complgtion - 15-03-2021
Revised Agreement Value  :-Rs. 1,40,17,229/- (Below @ 0.07 %)
(Original Value- 1,36,00,547/-)

Earnest Money - Rs. 2,81,000/-
Performance Sgcurity - Rs. 0.0/-
This agEeement, made the  of 2024 between Executive Engineer Rural Works Division,

Works Division, Khagaria (name and address of Employer ) And Yaduvansham Infrastructure Pvt.
Ltd. Regd. -Slgri Sai Complex, Gaushala Road, Dist-Khagaria (hereinafter called “the Contractor™) on

the other part, and

Whereds the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the Construction With Five Year
Maintenance of Road & CD Works Const. of Road from Roun Santosh Vishnpur Path To Tola
Icharua Unde& MMGSY (SC) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution
and completion of such Work and the remedying of any defacts therain at an original cost of
1,36,00,547/- (One Crore Thirty Six Lakh Five hundred Forty Seven Only). With reference to finance
department Bihar patna Resolution No.- M-4-10/2023 674/mis date 22/01/2024due to revised rate of
GST from 12% to 18%, w.e.f 18-07-2022 extra GST Claim Amount 4,16,682/- (Four Lakh Sixteen
thousand Six hundred Eighty Two Only) with revised agreement va'ue to Total Amount of Rs.
1,40,17,229/- @upces One Crore Forty Lakhs Seventeen thousand Two hundred Twenty 1\|m) Only

(Calculation Sheet & abstract attached). M
b v
Fd aga9IR gETeeaat 71 fdo fi Engineet
Fur Yaduvansham lnfrastructure Pet. Ltd, ngcnu Ao kS ggM;lon ]
Ao rl———'-ﬁ WL\ mmgana ) \v\
06 20 j
gael ﬁimr/Managln;,WrEcmr S y \g

Scanned with CamScanner



,, Work Details for GST difference claim from 12% to 18%
(w.c.f. 18.07.2022)

Rural Work department Works division Khagaria.

Santosh Vishunpur Path to Toln fchnrun,

Name Of Work :- Rnun
ture vt Ltd,

Name Of Contractor := Yaduvansham Infrastruc
,36,10,073.63 (Below:-0.07% Schedule Rate)

Const. - 1,19,60,505.00
Mﬂiﬂt.' 16|40|042|00
Total- 1,36,00,547.00

Estimate Cost. := 1

I S

Aggrement Value -

18SBD/2019-20
16.03.2020
:- 15.03.2021

5. Aggrement No
6. Work Start Date
7. Work Completion Date

(As per Agreement)
8. Approved BOQ Valu (Exclusive of GST Amount, L.Cess & S. Fee) — Const.- 1,05,91,932.00
Maint.- 14,52,381.00

9. Total value of comlpeted/ to be completed construction work = 84,78,983.00
(Exclusive of GST Amount, L.Cess & S. Fee)
10. Total value of work done (Exclusive of GST Amount L.Cess & S. Fee) whose payment is made before
18-07-2022 =29,81,776.00
s & S. Fee) whose payment is made after

11. Total value of Work Done (Exclusive of GST Amount L.Ces
d for GST claim of 12% to 18% ) = 54,97,207.00

18-07-2022 (ie. Value of work done to be considere
12. Total value of comlpeted/ to be completed maintenance work = 14,52,381.00

(Exclusive of GST Amount, L.Cess & S. Fee)

i S8 et

. ok %\W\
Frd geTE S | #1d /R yHSe el P gHed, S|

Scanned with CamScanner



Abstract of claim amount for GS'T difference rate from 12% to 18%

g v RER RN @ Haeu W@— YH—4—10 /2023 674 / o fRF1iw 22 /01 /2024 D
are@ § MMGSY (SC) Qrorrnfa Raun Santosh Vishunpur Path to Tola Icharua.
THNTATHT - 18SBD/2019-20 T TET Qe @ g w1 a1l 3 fatiw 18.07.2022 B
qre @ T /@ SIarel gt 3§ GST ax ¥ uRac 12% 0 18% @& wergey Claimable 3R
R @ or fAE TR =

Construction Work

1. Amount payable to constractor as per aggrement item inclusive — 61,56,872.00

of GST @12% on or after 18-07-2022
Amount excluding GST component — 61,56,872.00*100/ 112=54,97,207.00 .
Adjustablc/CIaimablc amount on account of charge in rate = 54,97,207.00 x 6% = 3,29,832.00

of GST from 12% to 18%

w o

Maintenance Work

1. Amount payable to constractor as per aggrement item inclusive — 16,26,667.00

of GST @12% on or after 18-07-2022

Amount excluding GST component — 16,26,667.00 x 100/112 = 14,52,381.00

3. Adjustable/Claimable amount on account of charge in rate - 14,52,381.00 x 6% = 87,142.00
of GST from 12% to 18%

>

Construction Work Claimable amount :- 3.29.832.00
Maintenance Work Claimable amount :- - 87.142.00

Total Claimable amount-= 4,16,974.00

Total Claimable Value as per agreement (Below@0.07%)= 4,16,682.00

¢ Y,
ge w“bw | Y’/b
T T T aritor . o,
i wHed, @A | PR yHed, @IfAT |

Scanned with CamScanner



